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6
15:45

3899 m
12.297 

Cross

William Hill Keep Your Raceday Positive Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 12.297  (6.601 3.038 1.519 760 379)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3899

ML: 5,5

74.80

Big City Roller
7j. b W (Cityscape - Wise Little Girl)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Old Gold Racing 17

Lily Pinchin

26.02 Bangor-On-Dee 1 70.8 4089 8.226 3,0 Lily Pinchin Imperial Alex, Ballybegg
09.12 Chepstow 2 73.0 4747 4.357 5,5 Lily Pinchin The Newest One, Paddy De Pole
26.10 Carlisle 1 69.9 4031 4.901 6,5 Lily Pinchin Impatient, Vincenzo
15.01 Sheriff Hutton 1 73.0 4023 4.901 6,0 Gina Andrews J'habite En France
27.11 Larkhill 4 73.0 4023 4.901 2,5 Gina Andrews Matchadam, Mount Etna, City Storm

2
ML: 8,0

74.80

Gentleman Bill
7j. b W (Rule Of Law - Snow Water)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Bill's A Gent Syndicate

Craig Nichol

22.11 Haydock 5 73.5 3280 13.202 3,7 Craig Nichol David's Well, Escapeandevade, Miralago
26.10 Aintree 3 70.8 3178 11.882 10,0 C J Todd Jordans Cross, Spadestep
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 6 68.0 3935 15.609 4,3 Henry Brooke The Four Sixes, Homme Public, Mr Freedo
01.03 Kelso 11 70.3 3265 61.728 29,0 C J Todd Cracking Rhapsody, Alnilam, Old Gregorian
22.01 Catterick 2 76.2 3883 4.357 3,7 Henry Brooke Jarrive De Mee, The Clonmel Kid

3
ML: 5,5

74.40

Cerendipity
8j. b W (Sageburg - Check The Forecast)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: A Shore

Peter Kavanagh

15.11 Wetherby 4 68.9 3900 10.562 2,6 G Sheehan Issam, Geryville, Heltenham
30.10 Stratford 2 68.9 3912 7.209 10,0 G Sheehan Be Aware, The Widdow Maker
25.04 Perth 4 70.3 4792 7.922 5,0 Danny McMenamin Coco Mademoiselle, Statuario, Annsam
05.04 Newcastle 3 75.3 4041 6.179 3,7 Peter Kavanagh Flic Ou Voyou, Special Rate
15.03 Newcastle 1 70.3 4710 6.416 1,6 Danny McMenamin Special Rate, Bowmore

4
ML: 2,63

74.40

Get Up Mush
7j. b W (Getaway - Steel Lady)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Michael Ariss

C J Todd

24.09 Warwick 1 69.9 5121 9.585 2,7 Harry Skelton Planned Paradise, Pull Again Green
31.08 Newton Abbot 4 75.3 4221 6.416 2,2 Harry Skelton Kauto The King, Bagheera Ginge, Opening 
28.07 Uttoxeter 1 73.9 4023 4.700 3,2 Harry Skelton Crypto Currency
09.07 Uttoxeter 2 74.8 4023 4.700 1,6 Harry Skelton Forcing Bull, Top Speed
06.06 Uttoxeter 1 71.7 4196 4.700 3,1 Harry Skelton Opening Bid, Olivers Travels

5
ML: 13,0

73.00

Great Pepper
7j. b W (Great Pretender - Parand)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: Mills Racing Syndicate One

Charlotte Jones

28.05 Cartmel U 71.2 4256 6.729 10,0 Charlotte Jones Coqolino, Militaire, Gale Mahler
03.02 Carlisle 3 70.8 3207 9.770 5,0 Charlotte Jones Galunggung, Bleu D'enfer
24.04 Perth U 70.8 4816 14.304 17,0 Charlotte Jones Sounds Russian, Loughglynn, Farnoge
17.02 Haydock U 70.8 4881 31.470 6,5 Charlotte Jones Now Is The Hour, Don't Rightly Know, Inox 
29.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4564 4.357 2,0 Charlotte Jones To Chase A Dream, Beat The Boum

6
ML: 21,0

72.10

Genois
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - La Rousseliere)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: John P McManus

Benjamin Macey

06.07 Market Rasen 5 72.6 4306 9.242 15,0 K Brogan Pull Again Green, Nickelforce, Planned Para
05.04 Newcastle 6 76.2 4041 6.179 21,0 R P McLernon Flic Ou Voyou, Special Rate, Cerendipity
21.03 Newbury 7 74.4 4706 10.562 41,0 R P McLernon Leave Of Absence, Havaila, Art Of Diploma
22.02 Newcastle U 73.5 4041 7.499 3,7 Jack Hogan Arthur's Quay, Jetoile, Prairie Wolf
23.01 Wetherby 4 74.4 3900 7.922 6,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Geryville, Cerendipity, Eaton Collina

7
ML: 9,0

71.70

Joecooker
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Beauty Of Night)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: A Dawson

Charlie Maggs

11.12 Newcastle 3 74.4 4041 4.700 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Trac, Walk On Quest
30.11 Carlisle 4 72.1 3207 9.717 12,0 Danny McMenamin Juby Ball, Hazy Glen, Junker D'allier
08.11 Kelso 8 74.4 4196 7.393 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Heart Above, Coniston George, Wolfspear
22.03 Kelso 3 73.5 4196 8.714 3,5 Jamie Hamilton Malicash, Highland Fashion
01.03 Kelso 6 71.7 4196 15.609 13,0 Jamie Hamilton Bold Light, Mr Bramley, Fingal's Hill

8
ML: 34,0

71.70

Abbeydale
7j. b W (Martaline - Minirose)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Dr Richard And Anne Rowlan

Jack Hogan

29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 7 72.6 4856 7.922 34,0 Fern O'Brien Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
07.03 Leicester 6 70.8 4564 7.922 12,0 Liam Harrison Mahons Glory, Major Fortune, Immortal Fa
20.01 Warwick 5 73.9 4023 7.922 34,0 Jack Hogan Leader In The Park, Classic Anthem, Jupiter
28.12 Leicester 2 71.7 4046 8.169 13,0 Jack Hogan Butch, Farnoge
13.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 74.8 4089 7.922 26,0 J J Burke Jagwar, Lowry's Bar, Garincha

9
ML: 15,0

71.70

Geryville
9j. b W (Rail Link - Rosaville)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: R M Howard

Callum Bewley

06.12 Wetherby 6 72.1 4869 7.922 7,5 Callum Bewley Hudson De Grugy, Carrig Kate, Kilbarry Hill
15.11 Wetherby 2 66.2 3900 10.562 13,0 B S Hughes Issam, Heltenham
01.11 Wetherby 5 73.0 3900 10.562 29,0 B S Hughes Pep Talking, Strong Foundations, Top Targ
19.04 Carlisle 5 73.5 4014 7.922 6,5 B S Hughes Bleu D'enfer, Hello Judge, Jet Legs
18.03 Wetherby 2 73.0 3900 5.281 10,0 B S Hughes Do Your Job, Micks Jet

10
ML: 67,0

70.80

William Of York
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Shady Anne)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Mike And Eileen Newbould

William Maggs

29.11 Newcastle U 75.3 4041 8.714 51,0 Ross Chapman Alcedo, Grand Geste, Breizh River
15.11 Wetherby U 68.9 3900 10.562 29,0 Ross Chapman Issam, Geryville, Heltenham
15.12 Carlisle U 71.2 4204 9.910 5,5 Ross Chapman Grandads Cottage, Lieutenant Command, L
07.04 Carlisle 1 74.8 4014 15.432 4,5 Ross Chapman Monochromix, Jet Legs
07.03 Carlisle 1 73.9 4204 5.545 4,3 Ross Chapman Hello Judge, Choosethenews

Ergebnis: Quoten:


